
Government of the People's  Republic of  Bangladesh
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM

NAEM  Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

ID-wise Participant List  
Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)

23Batch No : 29/08/2021 12/10/2021
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3

4
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6

7

8

9
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12

13

14

15

16

17

ID NO

ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMED  SADEQUE

MD. ABDUL MATIN

MD. ABDUL BATEN

MD. ANSAR ALI MORAL

MD. ZAHEDUR RAHMAN

BISHNU PADA SARKER

MD. AKTHARUL ISLAM

MD. ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE

A.T.M REZAUL KARIM

MD. ABUL HASHEM

MD. ABDUL HALIM

A N M SHAHADAT HOSSAIN

MD. MAHMOOD ANWAR KHAN

SHAMIMA AKTER 

MD. JAHANGIR KIABIR 

MOHAMMAD MANIRUL ISLAM

SHAH MD. MOYNUDDIN

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

516

505

515

499

510

530

486

509

490

511

502

517

491

506

516

517

500

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 86.00

 84.16

 85.83

 83.16

 85.00

 88.33

 81.00

 84.83

 81.66

 85.16

 83.66

 86.16

 81.83

 84.33

 86.00

 86.16

 83.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

NOAKHALI

DINAJPUR

GAZIPUR

KHULNA

DINAJPUR

FARIDPUR

THAKURGAON 

FARIDPUR

BHOLA

SATKHIRA

JAMALPUR

DHAKA

JAMALPUR

MADARIPUR

JAMALPUR

NETRAKONA

MYMENSINGH

ADDRESS MERIT

6

13

7

16

9

2

25

10

23

8

14

5

22

12

6

5

15

,

PROFESSOR (VICE PRINCIPAL),
PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSER, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, PHYSICS

PROFESSER, HISTORY

PROFESSOR, MATH

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR , ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR , ZOOLOGY 

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR , ECONOMICS

DESIGNATION  

CHATKHIL PANCHGAON MAHBUB GOVT
COLLEGE

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE, DINAJPUR

TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. B L COLLEGE, KHULNA

DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE, DINAJPUR

OSD, DSHE, DHAKA, INSITUE-GOVT.
RAJENDRA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR

THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE, DHAKA, INSITUE-GOVT.
RAJENDRA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR

BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE

SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE/DSHE

GOVT. ZAHEDA SAFIR MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT BANGLA COLLEGE, DHAKA

GOVT. ZAHEDA SAFIR MOHILA COLLEGE

GOVT.BARHAMGANJ COLLEGE

GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE

NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE 

ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

ID NO

RUHUL AMIN

BADAR UDDIN AHMED

MD. ABDUS SOBHAN

SHAMIM ARA BEGUM

MONOJ KANTI MONDAL

MD. HAMIDUL HUQ

MD. OHID ALAM LASKER

MUHAMMAD MUKTAR HUSSAIN

MD. FAZLUL HAQUE KHAN

MD ALI ASHRAF 

UMESH CHANDRA LODH

SINTHIA SARMIN

ABDUL GAFUR

GOPI NATH PAL

MUHAMMAD NURUL ISLAM
ABDULLAH

MAHFUZA KHATUN

MD.ABDUL ALIM

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

532

511

500

525

497

511

495

507

496

511

517

522

507

507

493

485

517

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 88.66

 85.16

 83.33

 87.50

 82.83

 85.16

 82.50

 84.50

 82.66

 85.16

 86.16

 87.00

 84.50

 84.50

 82.16

 80.83

 86.16

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

DHAKA-1206

RAJBARI

SHARIATPUR

DHAKA

JHENAIDAH

DHAKA

GOPALGANJ

FENI

FARIDPUR

SIRAJGANJ 

LAKSHMIPUR

DHAKA

BHOLA

NARAYANGANJ

JAMALPUR

GAZIPUR

JASHORE

ADDRESS MERIT

1

8

15

3

17

8

19

11

18

8

5

4

11

11

21

26

5

,

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR , POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL , ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR , BANGLA

PROFESSOR , POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PROFESSOR , ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR , POLITICAL
SCIENCE

VICE PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY

PROFESSOR , PHILOSOPHY

PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS

LIEUTENANT COLONEL,
ENGLISH

PROFESSOR, BOTANY

PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES

PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY

PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY

DESIGNATION  

NIRJHOR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND
COLLEGE

RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT BANGABANDHU COLLEGE,
GOPALGANJ

SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE, DHAKA 

GOVT.KC COLLEGE JHENAIDAH

KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE, DHAKA

GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE,
GOPALGANJ

FENI GOVT.COLLEGE

OSD, DSHE

OSD DSHE,INSITU GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE
ULLAPARA SIRAJGANJ 

RAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE

BUP

BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE

BAKSHIGANJ GOVT. KIAMAT ULLAH COLLEGE

BHAWAL BADRE ALAM GOVT. COLLEGE

GOVT. MM COLLEGE, JASHORE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :
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35

36

37

38

39

40

ID NO

MOHAMMAD ABDUL LATIF

ABUSADAT MD. NUR UDDIN
CHOWDHURY

NIHER RANJAN BHOWMIK

MD. SHAMIM HOSSAIN

MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN

ABU BAKER MOJUMDER

NAME OF PARTICIPANTS 

509

480

502

500

489

494

MARKS
OBTAINED 

 84.83

 80.00

 83.66

 83.33

 81.50

 82.33

PERCENT
(%)

A

A

A

A

A

A

GRADE

CHATTOGRAM

SHARITPUR

KISHOREGANJ

RANGPUR

MOULVIBAZAR 

CHATTOGRAM

ADDRESS MERIT

10

27

14

15

24

20

,

PROFESSOR, POLITICAL
SCIENCE

PATHOLOGIST, ISLAMIC
HISTORY AND CULTURE

PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT

PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS

PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING

PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY
AND CULTURE

DESIGNATION  

GOVT. CITY COLLEGE, CHATTOGRAM

SHARITPUR GOVT. COLLEGE

GURUDAYAL GOVT. COLLEGE, KISHOREGANJ

GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLEGE, RANGPUR

SREMANGAL GOVT COLLEGE 

GACHHBARIA GOVT. COLLAGE

INSTITUTION  

Duration :

Total : 40


