

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 23 , Duration : 29/08/2021 — 12/10/2021

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
1	ABU ZAFAR MOHAMMED SADEQUE	PROFESSOR (VICE PRINCIPAL), PHYSICS	CHATKHIL PANCHGAON MAHBUB GOVT COLLEGE	NOAKHALI	516	86.00	A	6
2	MD. ABDUL MATIN	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE, DINAJPUR	DINAJPUR	505	84.16	A	13
3	MD. ABDUL BATEN	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	TONGI GOVT. COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	515	85.83	A	7
4	MD. ANSAR ALI MORAL	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	GOVT. B L COLLEGE, KHULNA	KHULNA	499	83.16	A	16
5	MD. ZAHEDUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	DINAJPUR GOVT. COLLEGE, DINAJPUR	DINAJPUR	510	85.00	A	9
6	BISHNU PADA SARKER	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	OSD, DSHE, DHAKA, INSITUE-GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR	FARIDPUR	530	88.33	A	2
7	MD. AKTHARUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, PHYSICS	THAKURGAON GOVT. COLLEGE	THAKURGAON	486	81.00	A	25
8	MD. ABU BAKAR SIDDIQUE	PROFESSOR, HISTORY	OSD, DSHE, DHAKA, INSITUE-GOVT. RAJENDRA COLLEGE, FARIDPUR	FARIDPUR	509	84.83	A	10
9	A.T.M REZAUL KARIM	PROFESSOR, MATH	BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE	BHOLA	490	81.66	A	23
10	MD. ABUL HASHEM	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	SATKHIRA GOVT. COLLEGE/DSHE	SATKHIRA	511	85.16	A	8
11	MD. ABDUL HALIM	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	GOVT. ZAHEDA SAFIR MOHILA COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	502	83.66	A	14
12	A N M SHAHADAT HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GOVERNMENT BANGLA COLLEGE, DHAKA	DHAKA	517	86.16	A	5
13	MD. MAHMOOD ANWAR KHAN	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. ZAHEDA SAFIR MOHILA COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	491	81.83	A	22
14	SHAMIMA AKTER	PROFESSOR , ECONOMICS	GOVT.BARHAMGANJ COLLEGE	MADARIPUR	506	84.33	A	12
15	MD. JAHANGIR KIABIR	PROFESSOR , ZOOLOGY	GOVT. ASHEK MAHMUD COLLEGE	JAMALPUR	516	86.00	A	6
16	MOHAMMAD MANIRUL ISLAM	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	NETRAKONA GOVT. COLLEGE	NETRAKONA	517	86.16	A	5
17	SHAH MD. MOYNUDDIN	PROFESSOR , ECONOMICS	ANANDA MOHAN COLLEGE, MYMENSINGH	MYMENSINGH	500	83.33	A	15

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
**National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)**  
 NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 23 , Duration : 29/08/2021 — 12/10/2021

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
18	RUHUL AMIN	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, MATHEMATICS	NIRJHOR CANTONMENT PUBLIC SCHOOL AND COLLEGE	DHAKA-1206	532	88.66	A	1
19	BADAR UDDIN AHMED	PROFESSOR , POLITICAL SCIENCE	RAJBARI GOVT. COLLEGE	RAJBARI	511	85.16	A	8
20	MD. ABDUS SOBHAN	PROFESSOR, PHILOSOPHY	GOVERNMENT BANGABANDHU COLLEGE, GOPALGANJ	SHARIATPUR	500	83.33	A	15
21	SHAMIM ARA BEGUM	PRINCIPAL , ECONOMICS	SABUJBAGH GOVT. COLLEGE, DHAKA	DHAKA	525	87.50	A	3
22	MONOJ KANTI MONDAL	PROFESSOR , BANGLA	GOVT.KC COLLEGE JHENAIDAH	JHENAIDAH	497	82.83	A	17
23	MD. HAMIDUL HUQ	PROFESSOR , POLITICAL SCIENCE	KABI NAZRUL GOVT. COLLEGE, DHAKA	DHAKA	511	85.16	A	8
24	MD. OHID ALAM LASKER	PROFESSOR , ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GOVT. BANGABANDHU COLLEGE, GOPALGANJ	GOPALGANJ	495	82.50	A	19
25	MUHAMMAD MUKTAR HUSSAIN	PROFESSOR , POLITICAL SCIENCE	FENI GOVT.COLLEGE	FENI	507	84.50	A	11
26	MD. FAZLUL HAQUE KHAN	VICE PRINCIPAL, PHILOSOPHY	OSD, DSHE	FARIDPUR	496	82.66	A	18
27	MD ALI ASHRAF	PROFESSOR , PHILOSOPHY	OSD DSHE,INSITU GOVT. AKBAR ALI COLLEGE SIRAJGANJ ULLAPARA SIRAJGANJ		511	85.16	A	8
28	UMESH CHANDRA LODH	PRINCIPAL, PHYSICS	RAMGANJ GOVT. COLLEGE	LAKSHMIPUR	517	86.16	A	5
29	SINTHIA SARMIN	LIEUTENANT COLONEL, ENGLISH	BUP	DHAKA	522	87.00	A	4
30	ABDUL GAFUR	PROFESSOR, BOTANY	BHOLA GOVT. COLLEGE	BHOLA	507	84.50	A	11
31	GOPI NATH PAL	PROFESSOR, MATHEMATICS	GOVT. TOLARAM COLLEGE	NARAYANGANJ	507	84.50	A	11
32	MUHAMMAD NURUL ISLAM ABDULLAH	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC STUDIES	BAKSHIGANJ GOVT. KIAMAT ULLAH COLLEGE JAMALPUR		493	82.16	A	21
33	MAHFUZA KHATUN	PROFESSOR, ZOOLOGY	BHAWAL BADRE ALAM GOVT. COLLEGE	GAZIPUR	485	80.83	A	26
34	MD.ABDUL ALIM	PROFESSOR, CHEMISTRY	GOVT. MM COLLEGE, JASHORE	JASHORE	517	86.16	A	5

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh  
National Academy for Educational Management (NAEM)  
NAEM Road, Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1205

**ID-wise Participant List**  
**Senior Staff Course on Education and Management (SSCEM)**

Batch No : 23 , Duration : 29/08/2021 — 12/10/2021

ID NO	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS	DESIGNATION	INSTITUTION	ADDRESS	MARKS OBTAINED	PERCENT (%)	GRADE	MERIT
35	MOHAMMAD ABDUL LATIF	PROFESSOR, POLITICAL SCIENCE	GOVT. CITY COLLEGE, CHATTOGRAM	CHATTOGRAM	509	84.83	A	10
36	ABUSADAT MD. NUR UDDIN CHOWDHURY	PATHOLOGIST, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	SHARITPUR GOVT. COLLEGE	SHARITPUR	480	80.00	A	27
37	NIHER RANJAN BHOWMIK	PROFESSOR, MANAGEMENT	GURUDAYAL GOVT. COLLEGE, KISHOREGANJ	KISHOREGANJ	502	83.66	A	14
38	MD. SHAMIM HOSSAIN	PROFESSOR, ECONOMICS	GOVT. BEGUM ROKEYA COLLEGE, RANGPUR	RANGPUR	500	83.33	A	15
39	MD. FAZLUR RAHMAN	PROFESSOR, ACCOUNTING	SREMANGAL GOVT COLLEGE	MOULVIBAZAR	489	81.50	A	24
40	ABU BAKER MOJUMDER	PROFESSOR, ISLAMIC HISTORY AND CULTURE	GACHHBARIA GOVT. COLLAGE	CHATTOGRAM	494	82.33	A	20

Total : 40